ORDRSP Purchase Order
Response Message
EDIFACT/D01B/ORDRSP
Version: 2.0
 Company: Simplot Australia
 Publication: 10/22/2025
 Notes: edi.australia.support@si
mplot.com

. . . . 23
. . . . 24
. . . . 25
. . . . 26
. . . . 27
. . . . 28
Purchase order response message - ORDRSP
ORDRSP_V1_EDIFACT.ecs 1 For internal use only
ORDRSP Purchase order response
message
Message Status=12
Definition: A message from the seller to the buyer, responding to a purchase order message or a purchase
order change request message.
Heading:
Pos Tag Segment Name Status Rep Notes Usage
0010 UNH MESSAGE HEADER M 1 N1/0010 Must use
0020 BGM BEGINNING OF MESSAGE M 1 N1/0020 Must use
0030 DTM DATE/TIME/PERIOD M 35 N1/0030 Must use
 0090  Segment Group 1 C 9999 N1/0090 Used    0090  Segment Group 1 C 9999 N1/0090 Used
0100 RFF REFERENCE M 1 N1/0100 Must use
 0150  Segment Group 3 C 99 N1/0150 Used    0150  Segment Group 3 C 99 N1/0150 Used
0160 NAD NAME AND ADDRESS M 1 N1/0160 Must use
 0250  Segment Group 6 C 5 N1/0250 Used   0250  Segment Group 6 C 5 N1/0250 Used
0260 CTA CONTACT INFORMATION M 1 N1/0260 Must use
Detail:
Pos Tag Segment Name Status Rep Notes Usage
 0970  Segment Group 26 C 200000 N2/0970 Used    0970  Segment Group 26 C 200000 N2/0970 Used
0980 LIN LINE ITEM M 1 N2/0980 Must use
0990 PIA ADDITIONAL PRODUCT ID C 25 N2/0990 Used
1000 IMD ITEM DESCRIPTION C 99 N2/1000 Used
1010 MEA MEASUREMENTS C 99 N2/1010 Used
1020 QTY QUANTITY C 99 N2/1020 Used
1060 MOA MONETARY AMOUNT C 10 N2/1060 Used
 1270  Segment Group 30 C 25 N2/1270 Used   1270  Segment Group 30 C 25 N2/1270 Used
1280 PRI PRICE DETAILS M 1 N2/1280 Must use
 1330  Segment Group 31 C 9999 N2/1330 Used   1330  Segment Group 31 C 9999 N2/1330 Used
1340 RFF REFERENCE M 1 N2/1340 Must use
 1540  Segment Group 36 C 10 N2/1540 Used   1540  Segment Group 36 C 10 N2/1540 Used
1550 TAX DUTY/TAX/FEE DETAILS M 1 N2/1550 Must use
Summary:
Pos Tag Segment Name Status Rep Notes Usage
2200 UNS SECTION CONTROL M 1 N3/2200 Must use
2210 MOA MONETARY AMOUNT C 12 N3/2210 Used
2220 CNT CONTROL TOTAL C 10 N3/2220 Used
2270 UNT MESSAGE TRAILER M 1 N3/2270 Must use
Simplot Example:Simplot Example:
UNA:+.? '
UNB+UNOC:3+9999999999999:14+9999999999999:14+251022:1203+437002++++1'
UNH+410002+ORDRSP:D:01B:UN:EAN007'

27 Not accepted
29 Accepted without amendment
BGM040 4343 Response type code C an 1/3 Used
Description: Code specifying the type of acknowledgment required or transmitted.
Purchase order response message - ORDRSP
ORDRSP_V1_EDIFACT.ecs 5 For internal use only
DTM DATE/TIME/PERIOD Pos: 0030 Max: 35
Mandatory
Group:
N/A
Elements: 1
User Option (Usage): Must use
Function: To specify date, and/or time, or period.
Element Summary:
Ref Tag Element Name Status Type Min/Max Usage
DTM010 C507 DATE/TIME/PERIOD M Comp Must use
Description: Date and/or time, or period relevant to the specified date/time/period
type.
DTM010-01
0
2005 Date or time or period function
code qualifier
M an 1/3 Must use
Description: Code qualifying the function of a date, time or period.
 Code List Summary (Total Codes: 739, Included: 2)
Code Name
2 Delivery date/time, requested
137 Document/message date/time
DTM010-02
0
2380 Date or time or period value C an 1/35 Used
Description: The value of a date, a date and time, a time or of a period in a specified
representation.
DTM010-03
0
2379 Date or time or period format code C an 1/3 Used
Description: Code specifying the representation of a date, time or period.
 Code List Summary (Total Codes: 76, Included: 1)
Code Name
102 CCYYMMDD
Purchase order response message - ORDRSP
ORDRSP_V1_EDIFACT.ecs 6 For internal use only
Segment Group 1 Pos: 0090 Repeat: 9999
Conditional
Group:  1 Elements:
N/A
User Option (Usage): Used
Segment Group Summary:
Pos Tag Segment Name Status Rep Usage
0100 RFF REFERENCE M 1 Must use
Purchase order response message - ORDRSP
ORDRSP_V1_EDIFACT.ecs 7 For internal use only
RFF REFERENCE Pos: 0100 Max: 1
Mandatory
Group:  1 Elements: 1
User Option (Usage): Must use
Function: To specify a reference.
Element Summary:
Ref Tag Element Name Status Type Min/Max Usage
RFF010 C506 REFERENCE M Comp Must use
Description: Identification of a reference.
RFF010-010 1153 Reference code qualifier M an 1/3 Must use
Description: Code qualifying a reference.
 Code List Summary (Total Codes: 760, Included: 1)
Code Name
ON Order number (purchase)
RFF010-020 1154 Reference identifier C an 1/70 Used
Description: Identifies a reference.

MOA010-01
0
5025 Monetary amount type code
qualifier
M an 1/3 Must use
Description: Code qualifying the type of monetary amount.
 Code List Summary (Total Codes: 525, Included: 1)
Code Name
128 Total amount
MOA010-02
0
5004 Monetary amount C n 1/35 Used
Description: To specify a monetary amount.
Purchase order response message - ORDRSP
ORDRSP_V1_EDIFACT.ecs 19 For internal use only
Segment Group 30 Pos: 1270 Repeat: 25
Conditional
Group:  30 Elements:
N/A
User Option (Usage): Used
Segment Group Summary:
Pos Tag Segment Name Status Rep Usage
1280 PRI PRICE DETAILS M 1 Must use
Purchase order response message - ORDRSP
ORDRSP_V1_EDIFACT.ecs 20 For internal use only
PRI PRICE DETAILS Pos: 1280 Max: 1
Mandatory
Group:  30 Elements: 1
User Option (Usage): Must use
Function: To specify price information.
Element Summary:
Ref Tag Element Name Status Type Min/Max Usage
PRI010 C509 PRICE INFORMATION C Comp Used
Description: Identification of price type, price and related details.
PRI010-010 5125 Price code qualifier M an 1/3 Must use
Description: Code qualifying a price.
 Code List Summary (Total Codes: 10, Included: 1)
Code Name
AAB Calculation gross
PRI010-020 5118 Price amount C n 1/15 Used
Description: To specify a price.
PRI010-050 5284 Unit price basis value C n 1/9 Used
Description: To specify the basis for a unit price.
PRI010-060 6411 Measurement unit code C an 1/3 Used
Description: Code specifying the unit of measurement.
Purchase order response message - ORDRSP
ORDRSP_V1_EDIFACT.ecs 21 For internal use only
Segment Group 31 Pos: 1330 Repeat: 9999
Conditional
Group:  31 Elements:
N/A
User Option (Usage): Used
Segment Group Summary:
Pos Tag Segment Name Status Rep Usage
1340 RFF REFERENCE M 1 Must use
Purchase order response message - ORDRSP
ORDRSP_V1_EDIFACT.ecs 22 For internal use only
RFF REFERENCE Pos: 1340 Max: 1
Mandatory
Group:  31 Elements: 1
User Option (Usage): Must use
Function: To specify a reference.
Element Summary:
Ref Tag Element Name Status Type Min/Max Usage
RFF010 C506 REFERENCE M Comp Must use
Description: Identification of a reference.
RFF010-010 1153 Reference code qualifier M an 1/3 Must use
Description: Code qualifying a reference.
 Code List Summary (Total Codes: 760, Included: 1)
Code Name
ON Order number (purchase)
RFF010-030 1156 Document line identifier C an 1/6 Used
Description: To identify a line of a document.